
2024-2025 ACADEMIC CALENDAR 
FALL SEMESTER 2024 

 
August  TBD by Athletics   Early Arrival Check-in for Athletics 

23 Friday   New Residential and Commuter Students Arrive  
       (Both first-year and transfer) 
 

23-25  Friday – Sunday  Orientation programs and activities 
 

25 Sunday    All Returning Residential Students Arrive 
 
26 Monday   Classes Begin, 8:00 am 
 

October  5-8 Saturday – Tuesday  Fall Break 
(Classes end Friday, Oct. 5 at 4:20 pm and resume Wednesday, Oct. 9 at 8:00 am) 
 

Nov-Dec  27-1  Wednesday – Sunday  Thanksgiving Break 
(classes end Tuesday, November 26 at 9:50 pm and resume on Monday, December 2 at 8:00 am) 
 
December  6 Friday    Last Day of Classes 

7-8  Saturday – Sunday  Study Period 
9-13  Monday – Friday  Final Examination Period 
 

INTERSESSION 2024-2025 
December 14 – January 15 
 

SPRING SEMESTER 2025 
 
January  15 Wednesday   Returning and New Students Arrive 

16          Thursday    Classes Begin, 8:00 am – students follow                                                            
  Monday class schedule 

20 Monday   Martin Luther King Jr. Holiday 
       (Offices closed) 

 
 
March   8-16 Saturday – Sunday  Spring Break 

(Classes end Friday, March 7 at 4:20 pm and resume Monday, March 17 at 8:00 am) 
 
April   30 Wednesday    Honors Convocation 
 
May  1 Thursday   Last Day of Classes 

 
2-4 Friday – Sunday   Study Period 
 
5-9  Monday – Friday  Final Exams 
 
17 Saturday    Commencement 

 


